## HARMAN CONNECTED CAR DIVISIONN

HARMAN BECKER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GMBH BECKER-GOERING-STRASSE 16 76307 KARLSBAD, GERMANY

TEL: +49 7248 71 3382 FAX: +49 7248 71 4667

E-MAIL: STEFAN.BLASCHEK@HARMAN.COM



Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH | Postfach 2260 | 76303 Karlsbad

## To whom it may concern

Date: 07.12.2022

## NTG7Q - Cooperation between HARMAN and CONTINENTAL

Dear ladies and gentlemen,

we, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH

BECKER-GOERING-STR. 16; 76307 KARLSBAD GERMANY,

have developed the Automotive Infotainment Systems

Modell: NTG7Q MID, NTG7Q PREMIUM,

NTG7Q HIGH and NTG7Q PREMIUMPLUS

for our OEM customer Mercedes-Benz

The above mentioned products will not only be produced by HARMAN, but also by our cooperation partner CONTINENTAL. Therefore CONTINENTAL will receive from HARMAN all needed CAD-Data, Layout and schematic to produce same products under their label. Never the less CONTINENTAL has full responsibility for quality, certification and homologation of their produced products!

We, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, herby confirm that CONTINENTAL can use – as far as possible - all certification documents/reports that have been generated in the past in the context of the HARMAN product certification and of course also all certification documents/reports that will be generated in the future. This document is valid until any further notice stating otherwise. In case of any further question please do not hesitate and contact us - thank you.

Regards

Stefan Blaschek

Regulatory Compliance Management

Harman Infotainment Division

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH

Becker-Göring-Straße 16

76307 Karlsbad

Phone: +49 7248 71 3382 Mobile: +49 172 94 191 49

Email: stefan.blaschek@harman.com

Web: www.harman.com

HARMAN

| CONNECTED CAR I LIFESTYLE AUDIO PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS I CONNECTED SERVICES

Simon Vögele

Regulatory Compliance Management

Harman Infotainment Division

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH

Becker-Göring-Straße 16 76307 Karlsbad

Phone: +49 7248 71 3667 Mobile: +49 175 4366188

Email: simon.voegele@harman.com

Web: www.harman.com

